CONTRACT OF AGREEMENT FOR

CONTRACT NO. : <u>2024-267</u>

TITLE : CONCRETING OF FARM TO MARKET ROAD

LOCATION : Viga, Lasam, Cagayan

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THIS CONTRACT made and entered into this 10th day of December, 2024 by and between the Local Government Unit of Lasam, Cagayan, represented herein by the Municipal Mayor DANTE DEXTER A. AGATEP as LGU Lasam.

(Hereinafter called the owner)

PARTY OF THE FIRST PART and RAMIKE CONSTRUCTION

(Hereinafter called contractor)

represented by MICHAEL A. TENEDOR as PARTY OF THE SECOND PART.

WHEREAS, the owner is desirous that certain works should be supplied and delivered, namely: <u>CONCRETING OF FARM TO MARKET ROAD @ VIGA, LASAM, CAGAYAN</u> has accepted the bid by the Contractor for the supply and completion of such works, for the amount of <u>Nine Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Six Pesos and Thirteen Centavos</u> (PHP 997,656.13).

The whole works comprised in the contract shall be completed within 60 calendar days, in accordance with the provisions of the Bid Documents.

The contractor, at his own proper cost expenses shall fully and faithfully perform all work, furnish all the materials, equipment and labor necessary for the supply and delivery consisting of the following items of work involved:

| | ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT BID PRICE | TOTAL |
|---|-------------|--|----------|--------|-------------------|------------|
| | B.5 | Project Billboard | 2.00 | each | 4,948.75 | 9,897.50 |
| | B.7 | Construction Safety and Health | 1.00 | lot | 38,045.70 | 38,045.70 |
| | 104(2)a | Embankment from Borrow | 240.90 | cu. m. | 526.97 | 126,947.07 |
| _ | _ 105(1)a | Subgrade Preparation (Common Material) | 574.00 | sq. m. | 21.12 | 12,122.88 |
| | 200(1) | Aggregate Subbase Course, 200mm thk | 147.60 | cu. m. | 1,119.55 | 165,245.58 |
| | 311(1) | PCC Pavement (Plain), 200mm thk | 410.00 | sq. m. | 1,574.14 | 645,397.40 |
| | | <u> </u> | i | i | TOTAL | 997,656.13 |

TE DEXTER A. AGATEP Municipal Mayor

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

MELCHOR O. QUINTO, JR. BAC Secretary

| TAANTT | DEPOKE ME | , Notary Public | for in | the Province o | of Cagay | an personally a | ippeared <u>I</u> | HON. |
|----------------|------------------------------|------------------------------------|--------|----------------|------------|-------------------------|-------------------|-------|
| DANI | E DEXTER A. | AGATEP with | Comm | unity Tax Cert | tificate N | lo. <u>16912151</u> iss | ued on Jar | nuary |
| <u>03, 20.</u> | <u>24</u> at Lasam, | Cagayan, Loca | I Gove | ernment Unit. | Lasam. | Cagavan and | MICHAE | 7Ι Δ |
| TENE | DOR with | Community | Tax | Certificate | No. | | issued | on |
| | - | at , | | Cagayai | n knowr | to me and to i | ne known | to he |
| the sa | me person v wledged to me | who executed to that the same i | he for | egoing CON | ΓRACT | OF AGREEM | ENT and | thou |
| 1 | | | | | | | . DEC 20 |)24 |
| | IN WITNESS | WHEREOF, I h | ave he | reunto affixed | my sign | ature and seal | this | dav |
| of | | at _A | LURCI | YPAN, CAGATA | H. | | - | |

ROOTT. URIAN BAQ Member

Doc. No. : 372
Page No. : 76
Book No. : 71
Series of: WY

Until December 31, 2024

Until December 31, 2024

IBP O.R No. 374505-12-26-2023

PTR No. 13827481-61/02/2024

Allacapan, Cagayan

MCLE Compliance No. VII-0007009

Valid until April 14, 2025

7- A Tolete St., Centro West, Allacapan, Cagayan

Roll of Attorney's No 71864

NOTE:

That the provision of Republic Act No. 6685 and DPWH Ministry Order No. 17-A are incorporated in this Agreement.

Failure without good cause by the Contractor or Sub-Contractor to comply with the requirements of Section 1, 4 and 5 of RA No. 6685 shall be penalized by a fine of TWENTY THOUSAND PESOS (P 20,000.00) for the first offense; suspension of ONE YEAR from participating in the public bidding for the second offense; and perpetual disqualification from participating in the public works bidding for the third offense.

HAMMA. VIENEDOR Contractor

NTE DEXTER A. AGATEP Municipal Mayor

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

| MELCHOR O. QUINTO, JR. BAC Secretary | • |
|---|---|
|---|---|

| BEFORE ME, Notary Public for in the Province of Caga | van personally appeared HON |
|--|---------------------------------|
| DANTE DEXTER A. AGATEP with Community Tax Certificate | No. 16912151 issued on January |
| 05, 2024 at Lasam, Cagayan, Local Government Unit. Lasan | 1. Cagavan and MICHAEL A |
| TENEDOR with Community Tax Certificate No. | issued on |
| at, Cagayan know | in to me and to maknown to be |
| the same person who executed the foregoing CONTRACT | OF AGREEMENT and thou |
| acknowledged to me that the same is their true act and deed for represent. | r in behalf of the PARTIES they |
| • | 0 DEC 2024 |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my sig | nature and seal this day |
| of at ALLACAPAN, CAGAYAM | auy |

ODE T. URIAN BAC Member

Doc. No. : 377
Page No. : 76
Book No. : 21

Series of: 7074

NOTARY PURISON N. AGBAYAN

Until Becymber 31, 2024 IBP O.R No. 374505-12-26-2023 PTR No. 13827481-01/02/2024 Allacapan, Cagayan MCLE Compliance No. VII-0607009

Valid until April 14, 2025
7-A Tolete St., Centro Nest, Allacapan, Cagayan

Rall of Attorney's No. 71860

NOTE:

That the provision of Republic Act No. 6685 and DPWH Ministry Order No. 17-A are incorporated in this Agreement.

Failure without good cause by the Contractor or Sub-Contractor to comply with the requirements of Section 1, 4 and 5 of RA No. 6685 shall be penalized by a fine of TWENTY THOUSAND PESOS (P 20,000.00) for the first offense; suspension of ONE YEAR from participating in the public bidding for the second offense; and perpetual disqualification from participating in the public works bidding for the third offense.

MICHAEL WATEROR

VTE DEXTER A. AGATEP Municipal Mayor